
- User Manual.
- Gebruiksaanwijzing.
- Benutzerhandbuch.
- Instrucciones de l'uso
- Mode d'emploi.
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At the PAR56 lamps are 6 mounting holders provided, 
and two Crimean stockings in two sizes.
The lamp is suitable for most PAR 56 niches. Mounting 
you can see on the photo 's.

Technical specifications: 
standard voltage: 12 AC-DC.
Standard power Watt: HQ/GR1000-20W-1800 lm /
HQ/GR1001 30W 2800 lm /  HQ/GR1020 50W 4000 lm 
Life: 50,000 hours.

Bij de PAR56 lampen worden 6 bevestigings houders geleverd, 
en twee krimkousen in twee maten. De lamp is geschikt voor de 
meeste PAR 56 niches. Montage ziet  u hiernaast op de photo's.

Technische gegevens:
Standaard voltage: 12  AC - DC.
Standaard vermogen Watt: HQ/GR1000 - 20W - 1800 lm / 
HQ/GR1001 30W  2800 lm  HQ/GR1020 - 50W - 4000 lm.
Levensduur: 50.000 uren.

Die PAR56 sind Lampen 6 Montage Inhaber zur Verfügung 
gestellt und zwei Krim-Strümpfe in zwei Größen.
Die Lampe eignet sich für die meisten PAR 56-Nischen.
Montieren Sie auf dem Foto sehen kann ' s.

Technische Daten: 
Standardspannung: 12 AC / DC.
Standard-Leistung Watt: HQ/GR1000-20W 1800 lm / 
GR1001 30W 2800 lm / HQ/GR1020  50W 4000 lm.
Lebensdauer: 50.000 Stunden.

En el PAR56 lámparas son 6 montaje soportes proporcionados y 
dos medias de Crimea en dos tamaños. La lámpara es 
conveniente para la mayoría PAR 56 nichos. Montaje te puede 
ver en la foto's.

Especificaciones técnicas: 
Voltaje estándar: 12 AC-DC.
Energía estándar vatios: HQ/GR1000-20W-1800 lm
HQ/GR1001 30W  2800 lm / HQ/GR1020 50W 4000 lm.
Vida: 50.000 horas.

À la PAR56 lampes sont 6 montage fournis et deux bas de 
Crimée en deux tailles. La lampe est adaptée pour la plupart des 
créneaux PAR 56. Montage vous pouvez le voir sur la photo's.

Spécifications techniques :
Tension standard : 12 AC-DC.
Alimentation standard Watt: HQ/GR1000-20W-1800 lm
HQ/GR1001 30W 2800 lm  HQ/GR1020 50W-4000 lm.
Vie : 50 000 heures.
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GUARANTEE This LED bulb is guaranteed 24 months against any materials and/or manufacture defect (electronic components) from the date 
of delivery. (Please keep the purchase invoice/receipt) The bulb is not guaranteed against problems coming from excessive voltage, electrical 
overload, electric short-circuit or excessive over  tightening of light housing. The product is not guaranteed against electrical voltage surge 
coming from the external power supply. (In this case,refer to the house insurance coverage) This guarantee is conditioned with the strict respect 
of these instructions of assembly and maintenance. Under this guarantee, the only obligation falling on the manufacturer or distributor will be 
the free replacement or repair of the product or the element found defective by their after sale services. 
All the other expenses will be the responsibility of the purchaser. For any replacement or repair, the product must be subjected to an inspection 
to the after-sales service of the manufacturer or distributor.  
Any defects and deterioration caused by the fair wear and tear or defects resulting from a incorrect assembly or modification
 (unless by written agreement of the manufacturer) are excluded from guarantee.
The guarantee is limited to the original customer purchaser and is not assignable.
If a defect in materials becomes evident during normal use and service within two years, we will supply replacement
parts free of charge.

Deze LED lamp is gegarandeerd 24 maanden tegen materialen en/of vervaardiging defect (elektronische componenten) vanaf de datum van 
levering garanderen. (Bewaar de factuur/of de bon) De lamp is niet gegarandeerd tegen problemen afkomstig van buitensporige spanning,
elektrische overbelasting, kortsluiting. Het product is niet gegarandeerd tegen elektrische spanning schommeling vanuit de externe voeding. 
(In dit geval verwijzen naar de verzekeringsdekking van het huis) 
Deze garantie is geconditioneerd met strikte inachtneming van deze instructies van vergadering en onderhoud. Onder deze garantie, zullen de
enige verplichting vallen op de fabrikant of de distributeur is de gratis vervanging of reparatie van het product of het element gevonden defecte 
door hun na verkoop diensten. 
Alle andere kosten zullen de verantwoordelijkheid van de koper. Voor elke vervanging of reparatie, moet het product worden onderworpen aan
een inspectie om de dienst na verkoop van de fabrikant of distributeur. 
Eventuele gebreken en bederf door de eerlijke slijtage of gebreken als gevolg van een onjuiste montage of wijziging (tenzij door schriftelijke 
toestemming van de fabrikant) zijn uitgesloten van garantie. De garantie is beperkt tot de oorspronkelijke koper van de klant en is niet 
overdraagbaar. Als een defect in materialen duidelijk tijdens normaal gebruik en service binnen twee jaar wordt, leveren wij vervangende 
onderdelen kosteloos. 

Dieser LED-Lampe ist 24 Monate gegen Materialien garantiert und/oder Herstellung defekt (elektronische Komponenten) ab dem Zeitpunkt der 
Lieferung zu garantieren. (Beachten Sie bitte die Rechnung/Kaufbeleg) Die Lampe ist nicht garantiert gegen Probleme, die übermäßige 
Spannung, elektrische Überlastung aus elektrischen Kurzschluss oder übermäßige über die Verschärfung der leichten Gehäuse. Das Produkt ist
nicht gegen elektrische Spannung aus der externen Stromversorgung garantiert. (In diesem Fall siehe die Haus-Versicherung) Diese Garantie 
ist mit der strikten Einhaltung der Betriebsanleitung der Montage und Wartung bedingt. Rahmen dieser Garantie werden die einzige Verpflichtung
fallen auf den Hersteller oder Distributor zur kostenlosen Ersatz oder Reparatur der Ware oder durch deren Verkauf nach defekten gefundenen 
Elements Dienstleistungen. Alle sonstigen Aufwendungen werden die Verantwortung des Käufers. Für Ersatz oder Reparatur muss das Produkt 
einer Überprüfung der Kundendienst des Herstellers oder Verteiler unterzogen werden. 
Alle Mängel und schädlichen Auswirkungen von der Messe Verschleiß oder Mängel, die durch eine falsche Montage oder Änderung 
(es sei denn, durch Vereinbarung des Herstellers geschrieben) 
sind von der Garantie ausgeschlossen. Die Garantie beschränkt sich auf den ursprünglichen Kunden-Käufer und ist nicht übertragbar. 
Wenn ein Entwicklungsfehler Materialien bei normaler Benutzung und Wartung innerhalb von zwei Jahren ist, liefern wir Ersatzteile kostenlos.

GARANTIZAR este LED bombilla está garantizado 24 meses contra cualquier material o defecto de fabricación (componentes electrónicos) 
desde la fecha de entrega. (Por favor guarde el recibo/factura de compra) La bombilla no está garantizada contra problemas de exceso de 
tensión, sobrecarga eléctrica, cortocircuito eléctrico o excesiva sobre el endurecimiento de la carcasa del foco. No se garantiza el producto 
contra sobrecargas de tensión eléctrica proveniente de la fuente de alimentación externa. (En este caso, se refieren a la cobertura de seguro 
de casa) Esta garantía está condicionada con el estricto respeto de las instrucciones de montaje y mantenimiento. Bajo esta garantía, la única 
obligación cayendo sobre el fabricante o distribuidor será la libre sustitución o reparación del producto o el elemento encontrado defectuoso por 
su venta después servicios. Todos los gastos serán la responsabilidad del comprador. Para cualquier sustitución o reparación, el producto debe
someterse a una inspección para el servicio postventa del fabricante o distribuidor. Los defectos y deterioros causados por el desgaste normal 
o defectos ocasionados por un montaje incorrecto o modificación (a menos que por acuerdo del fabricante por escrito) se excluyen de
la garantía. La garantía está limitada al comprador original del cliente y no es transferible. Si un defecto en los materiales se hace evidente
 durante el uso normal y servicio dentro de dos años, le suministraremos piezas de repuesto de forma gratuita.

GARANTIR cette ampoule est garanti 24 mois contre tous les matériaux et/ou défaut de fabrication (composants électroniques) de la date de
livraison. (Veuillez conserver la facture/reçu d'achat) L'ampoule n'est pas garanti contre les problèmes venant de surtension, surcharge
électrique, électrique court-circuit ou excessive, un serrage excessif des logements lumineux. Le produit n'est pas garanti contre les surtension 
électrique provenant de l'alimentation externe. (Dans ce cas, reportez-vous à la couverture d'assurance de la maison) Cette garantie est 
conditionnée avec le strict respect de ces instructions de montage et d'entretien. En vertu de cette garantie, la seule obligation qui tombe sur le
fabricant ou le distributeur sera le remplacement gratuit ou la réparation du produit ou de l'élément défectueux par leur après vente services. 
Tous les autres frais seront à la charge de l'acheteur. Pour tout remplacement ou réparation, le produit doit être soumis à une inspection au 
service après-vente du fabricant ou du distributeur. 
Aucun défauts et détériorations causées par l'usure normale ou les défauts causés par un mauvais montage ou de la modification 
(sauf par écrit l'accord du constructeur) sont exclus de la garantie. La garantie est limitée à l'acheteur initial du client et n'est pas cessible.
Si un défaut matériel deviennent évident pendant une utilisation normale dans les deux ans, nous fournirons sans frais des pièces de 

For questions, or more information,  service@hqpoollight.com

Warranty conditions
Garantie voorwaarden
Condiciones de garantía
Garantiebedingungen
Conditions de garantie
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